
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004242-2024 

Contract

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-004242

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037445  

Published 8 February 2024, 2:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

George.Sked@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 02070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004242-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004242-2024
mailto:George.Sked@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/fcdo

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75211200 - Foreign economic-aid-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

FCDO was seeking a Supplier to manage implementation of LCDI Phase 2 for a 

http://www.gov.uk/fcdo


Page 3 to 7

duration of four years (2022-2026), which will be funded through UK International 

Climate Finance. The LCDI 2 Programme will build upon the foundations of LCDI 

1 with a view to mainstreaming low carbon development and policy intervention, 

both at national level and with key provinces during and beyond the RPJMN 

(2020-24) implementation, towards the next National Long-term Development 

Plan or RPJPN (2025-45) and Indonesia vision 2045.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,249,751

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

ID - Indonesia

Main site or place of performance

Indonesia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To deliver the outcomes of LCDI2, the Supplier will need to deliver the following:

a. provide expert advice on low carbon planning to national and sub-national

governments, remaining flexible to ensure approach is demand driven and 

responsive to changing context; 

b. build the capacity and capability of government and their staff to develop the 



Page 4 to 7

right science-based policy tools and instruments to implement low carbon 

development plans;

c. work strategically to build domestic and international coalitions of support to 

ensure long-term and sustainable political and institutional commitment to 

the LCDI, embracing new opportunities as GoI evolves its own thinking on 

green and blue economic growth;

d. establish a funding mechanism to test and pilot innovative ideas with the 

potential to enable Indonesia to commit to a high-ambition low carbon 

development pathway.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028368

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_5471

Title

Low Carbon Development Initiative 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

/Notice/028368-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oxford Policy Management ltd

Oxford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,249,751



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

FCDO King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

George.Sked@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7788307786

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:George.Sked@fcdo.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T21:38:19+0100
	TCPDF




